From, Vishal Jain A-501, Mantri Pride Appts, Near Madavan Park 1st Block, Jayanagar, Banglore, Karnataka - 560011, Mob.9740994186

Date: 21 February, 2023

To,
The Manager
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Corporate Relationship Department
Phirozee Jeejeebhay Tower
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001
BSE Scrip Code:533260

To,
The Manager
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block G
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051
NSE Symbol: careerp

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India</u> (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 as amended

Respected Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulation, 2015 in Form C for purchase of 5,000 (five thousand) equity shares of Career Point Limited on February 20, 2023.

Please take it on your record..

Thanking you,

Sincerely

Vishal Jain

Encl.: Form C as per SEBI (PIT) Regulation

CC: The Company Secretary and Compliance Officer,

Career Point Limited

Village Tangori, Mohali, Punjab-140601

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: CAREER POINT LIMITED

ISIN of the company: INE521J01018

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with	Categor y of Person	Securities held prior to		Securities acquired/Disposed				Securities held post		Date of allotment advice/		Date of	Mode of
contact nos.	(Promot ers/ KMP /	acquisition/disposal							acquisition of shares/ sale of shares specify			acquisition / disposal (on	
	Director s/immed iate												
	relative to/other s etc.)											company	market/public/
													rights/
													preferential
		- 6 11 /5	I		T.	h	I		I	_	_	4	offer / off
		Type of security (For eg. –	No.and	Type of	No.	Value	Transact	Type of	No. and %	From	То		market/ Inter-se
		Shares, Warrants , Converti		security			ion	security	of 				transfer, ESOPs
		ble Debentur es etc.)	sharehold	(For eg.			Туре	(For eg.	sharehold				etc.)
			ing				(Buy/	– Shares,	ļ ⁱ				
				Shares,			Sale/	Warrants	ng				
				Warran			Pledge /	,					
				ts,			Revoke/	Converti					
				Convert			Invoke)	ble					
				ible				Debentur					
				Debent				es etc.)					
				ures									
				etc.)									<u> </u>
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14
L													
VISHAL JAIN, PAN:AFOPJ4992F, DIN:													
00709250, Address:A-501, Mantri			l. -						l				
Pride Appts, near Madavan Park 1st			15020	<u>.</u>	l			L	20020				L
Block, Jayanagar, Banglore, Karnataka		L	and 0.082	1	5000 and		L .	Equity	and 0.11				Market
- 560011, 9740994186	Director (Independent)	Equity shares	%	shares	0.027 %	814900	Purchase	shares	%	20-02-2023	20-02-2023	3 21-02-2023	Pruchase

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc)								
Type of		Contract	Buy	S	1			
contract		specifications]		
			Notional Value	Number	Notional	Number		
				of units	Value	of units		
				(contracts		(contracts		
				* lot		* lot size)		
				size)				
	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	
							NSE	

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: Vishal Jain

Designation: Director (Independent)

Date: 21.02.2023
Place: Bangalore